
NFRMPO FY 2024 - FY 2027 TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM (TIP) 1 of 3

Modification 2025-M1 revised on 2/3/2025

PREVIOUS ENTRY
Title: North I-25: Design Build 

Sponsor: CDOT Region 4

STIP ID: SSP4428.012

TIP ID: 2017-032

Type: Modify & Reconstruct 

Air Quality: Included in conformity analysis

Description: One new express lane in each direction from MP253.7-270, replacement/rehabilitation of key bridges, ITS, transit & safety components, 

replacement of portions of existing facility, and interchange improvements. (Segments 7-8)

Funding Source Funding Program FY 24-27 TOTAL FY24 Rolled FY 24 FY 25 Rolled FY 25 FY 26 FY 27
Previous 

Funding
Future Funding

Federal TIGER $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $21,970,000 $0

Federal ITI $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $600,000 $0

Federal CMAQ $957,988 $589,556 $0 $0 $108,385 $260,047 $0 $4,468,000 $0

Federal SPR $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $150,000 $0

Federal TCC $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $80,000 $0

Federal FSB $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $7,013,941 $0

Federal OIM $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $60,927 $0

Federal TIFIA/CTIO $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $154,231,000 $0

Federal RPP $4,315,876 $0 $4,315,876 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Federal/State ITS/RoadX $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,000,000 $0

Federal/State NHPP/SHF $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $31,751,000 $0

Federal/State PWQ $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $7,347,000 $0

Federal/State SBT $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $12,000,000 $0

Federal/State 7TH/NHPP $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $88,800,000 $0

State SSR $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $21,149,875 $0

State FAS $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,486,000 $0

State PRI $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $65,000 $0

State 7PX $598,628 $0 $0 $598,628 $0 $0 $0 $190,000,000 $0

State 7PT $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $500,000 $0

Local LOM $2,121,088 $0 $2,121,088 $0 $0 $0 $0 $46,382,709 $0

Local Private $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $6,000,000 $0

Total $7,993,580 $589,556 $7,035,592 $598,628 $108,385 $260,047 $0 $596,055,452 $0



NFRMPO FY 2024 - FY 2027 TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM (TIP) 2 of 3

Modification 2025-M1 revised on 2/3/2025

REVISED ENTRY
Title: North I-25: Design Build 

Sponsor: CDOT Region 4

STIP ID: SSP4428.012

TIP ID: 2017-032

Type: Modify & Reconstruct 

Air Quality: Included in conformity analysis

Description: One new express lane in each direction from MP253.7-270, replacement/rehabilitation of key bridges, ITS, transit & safety components, 

replacement of portions of existing facility, and interchange improvements. (Segments 7-8)

Funding Source Funding Program FY 24-27 TOTAL FY24 Rolled FY 24 FY 25 Rolled FY 25 FY 26 FY 27
Previous 

Funding
Future Funding

Federal TIGER $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $21,970,000 $0

Federal ITI $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $600,000 $0

Federal CMAQ $957,988 $589,556 $0 $0 $108,385 $260,047 $0 $4,468,000 $0

Federal SPR $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $150,000 $0

Federal TCC $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $80,000 $0

Federal FSB $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $7,013,941 $0

Federal OIM $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $60,927 $0

Federal TIFIA/CTIO $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $154,231,000 $0

Federal RPP $4,315,876 $0 $4,315,876 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Federal/State ITS/RoadX $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,000,000 $0

Federal/State NHPP/SHF $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $31,751,000 $0

Federal/State PWQ $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $7,347,000 $0

Federal/State SBT $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $12,000,000 $0

Federal/State 7TH/NHPP $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $88,800,000 $0

State SSR $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $21,149,875 $0

State FAS $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,486,000 $0

State PRI $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $65,000 $0

State 7PX $598,628 $0 $0 $598,628 $2,000,000 $0 $0 $190,000,000 $0

State 7PT $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $500,000 $0

Local LOM $2,121,088 $0 $2,121,088 $0 $0 $0 $0 $46,382,709 $0

Local Private $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $6,000,000 $0

Total $7,993,580 $589,556 $7,035,592 $598,628 $2,108,385 $260,047 $0 $596,055,452 $0

Revision # Revision Description

2025-M2 Adding $2,000,000 to 7PX in FY25.



NFRMPO FY 2024 - FY 2027 TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM (TIP) 3 of 3

Modification 2025-M1 revised on 2/3/2025

PREVIOUS ENTRY
Title: Region 4 ADA Pool

Sponsor: Various Below

STIP ID: SR47021

TIP ID: P-23

Type: Curb Ramp Upgrades

Air Quality: Exempt from conformity analysis

Description: Summary of CDOT Region 4 curb ramp upgrades to ADA compliance in the North Front Range region. Includes the following pool projects:

STIP ID: Sponsor Total Project Cost Title:

SR47021.014 CDOT R4 $12,000 Greeley & Evans Curb Ramp Replacement

SNF5788.053 Fort Collins $510,000 US 287 Intersection Improvements

SR47021.015 Johnstown $22,000 CO 60 and Telep ADA Curb Ramps

SR46606.109 Fort Collins $183,843 US287 & Triangle Dr Signal Installation

Funding Source Funding Program FY 24-27 TOTAL FY24 Rolled FY 24 FY25 Rolled FY 25 FY 26 FY 27
Previous 

Funding
Future Funding

State SHF $402,000 $0 $12,000 $0 $390,000 $0 $0 $4,000,000 $0

Federal STBG $1,105,460 $0 $0 $509,617 $595,843 $0 $0 $0 $0

Total $1,507,460 $0 $12,000 $509,617 $985,843 $0 $0 $4,000,000 $0

REVISED ENTRY
Title: Region 4 ADA Pool

Sponsor: Various Below

STIP ID: SR47021

TIP ID: P-23

Type: Curb Ramp Upgrades

Air Quality: Exempt from conformity analysis

Description: Summary of CDOT Region 4 curb ramp upgrades to ADA compliance in the North Front Range region. Includes the following pool projects:

STIP ID: Sponsor Total Project Cost Title:

SR47021.014 CDOT R4 $12,000 Greeley & Evans Curb Ramp Replacement

SNF5788.053 Fort Collins $510,000 US 287 Intersection Improvements

SR47021.015 Johnstown $22,000 CO 60 and Telep ADA Curb Ramps

SR46606.109 Fort Collins $183,843 US287 & Triangle Dr Signal Installation

Funding Source Funding Program FY 24-27 TOTAL FY24 Rolled FY 24 FY25 Rolled FY 25 FY 26 FY 27
Previous 

Funding
Future Funding

State SHF $585,843 $0 $12,000 $0 $573,843 $0 $0 $4,000,000 $0

Federal STBG $921,617 $0 $0 $509,617 $412,000 $0 $0 $0 $0

Total $1,507,460 $0 $12,000 $509,617 $985,843 $0 $0 $4,000,000 $0

Revision # Revision Description

2025-M2 Correcting SR46606.109 from 100% Federal to 100% State


